
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.   As  part  of  the  State  of  West 
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted online  is publicly posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov  with  any  other  vendor 
responses  to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the 
Purchasing Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Page : 1

VersionSolicitation NoSolicitation ClosesDate issued

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State Of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

47028
Addendum 1,One time purchase for VOIP system upgrade

Central Purchase Order

2014-12-30
13:30:00

SR 0210 ESR12301400000001500 1

 VENDOR

000000219123

POMEROY IT SOLUTIONS SALES CO

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature X FEIN # DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Guy Nisbet
(304) 558-2596
guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Grand Total of all the extended Unit
Price Items

0.00000 EA $2,408,838.19

43222600

Grand total of all the extended unit price items per Exhibit "A" Pricing Page. Vendor must provide completed attached
pricing page before bid opening to purchasing.

































Contract Item # Item SKU Name Description Aternative Item SKU Alternative Item Name and Description
Unit of 

Measure
Quantity 
Required

Unit Price Extended 
Unit Price

3.2 Enterprise Software

3.2.1 VMW-VS5-ET-3A or EQUAL VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise  (1 CPU) or EQUAL 
Each 14 2,007.88 28,110.32 

3.2.2
CON-ISV1-VS5ENT3A or 

EQUAL
CON-ISV1-VS 24X7 VMware vSphere Enterprise or EQUAL List Price 
is ANNUAL

1 Year 14 601.13 8,415.82 

3.2.2- year 2 CON-ISV1-VS5ENT3A or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere Enterprise or 
EQUAL

1Year 14 601.13 8,415.82 

3.2.2- year 3 CON-ISV1-VS5ENT3A or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere Enterprise or 
EQUAL

1Year 14 601.13 8,415.82 

3.2.2- year 4 CON-ISV1-VS5ENT3A or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere Enterprise 
List Price or EQUAL

1 Year 14 601.13 8,415.82 

3.2.3 UCS-VMW-TERMS or EQUAL Acceptance of Terms Standalone VMW License for UCS Servers Each 14 0.00 0.00 

3.3
Cisco Unified Communications Manager and Cisco Unity 

Connection Licensing

3.3.1 R-CUWL-STD-K9 or EQUAL Unified Workspace Licensing - Top Level for STD - 9.x
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.2
CON-ECMU-RCUWLSK9 or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Unified W-space Lic - Top Level for STD
1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.2- year 2 CON-ECMU-RCUWLSK9 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Unified W-space Lic - 
Top Level for STD or EQUAL

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.2- year 3 CON-ECMU-RCUWLSK9 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Unified W-space Lic - 
Top Level for STD or EQUAL

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.2- year 4 CON-ECMU-RCUWLSK9 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Unified W-space Lic - 
Top Level for STD or EQUAL

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.3 JAB-IPH-CLNT-UWL or EQUAL Jabber for iPhone CUWL Only
Each 7000 0.00 0.00 

3.3.4 JABBER-DESKTOP or EQUAL Jabber for Desktop for PC and Mac
Each 11000 0.00 0.00 

3.3.5
CUCILYNC-CLNT-UWL or 

EQUAL Cisco Unified Comm Integration for Lync for CUWL only
Each 8000 0.00 0.00 

3.3.6 JAB-ADR-CLNT-UWL or EQUAL Jabber for Android CUWL Only
Each 7000 0.00 0.00 

3.3.7 JABBER-TABLET or EQUAL Jabber for iPad and Android Tablet
Each 7000 0.00 0.00 

3.3.8 JABBER-GUEST or EQUAL Jabber Guest Session
Each 13400 0.00 0.00 

3.3.9 EXPWY-VE-C-K9 or EQUAL Cisco Expressway-C Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.10
CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEC or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-C Server Virtual Edition
1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.10- year 2 CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEC or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-C 
Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.10- year 3 CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEC or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-C 
Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.10- year 4 CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEC or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-C 
Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.11 EXPWY-VE-E-K9 or EQUAL Cisco Expressway-E Server Virtual Edition
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.12
CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEE or 

EQUAL
SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-E Server Virtual Edition or 
EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.12- year 2 CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEE or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-E 
Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.12- year 3 CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEE or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-E 
Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.12- year 4 CON-ECMU-EXPWYVEE or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Expressway-E 
Server Virtual Edition or EQUAL

1 Year 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.13 SW-EXP-8.X-K9 or EQUAL Software Image for Expressway with Encryption Version X8 or EQUAL
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.14 LIC-EXP-RMS or EQUAL Expressway Rich Media Session
Each 10 293.66 2,936.60 

EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE   Revised:12/17/2014



3.3.15
CON-ECMU-LICEXPRM or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Expressway Rich Media Session
1 Year 10 75.64 756.40 

3.3.15- year 2 CON-ECMU-LICEXPRM or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Expressway Rich 
Media Session

1 Year 10 75.64 756.40 

3.3.15- year 3 CON-ECMU-LICEXPRM or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Expressway Rich 
Media Session

1 Year 10 75.64 756.40 

3.3.15- year 4 CON-ECMU-LICEXPRM or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Expressway Rich 
Media Session

1 Year 10 75.64 756.40 

3.3.16 JABBER-IM-ADDON or EQUAL Jabber for Everyone Additional IM Users
Each 13400 0.00 0.00 

3.3.17 CCX-10-25P or EQUAL CCX version 10 premium 25 Count Promo Bundle
Each 1 13,506.52 13,506.52 

3.3.18 JABBER-IM-RTU or EQUAL Jabber for Everyone Right to Use
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.19 LIC-SW-EXP-K9 or EQUAL License Key Software Encrypted
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.3.20 LIC-EXP-TURN or EQUAL Enable TURN Relay Option
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.21 CCX-10-PAK or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 autoexpanded  PAK
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.22 LIC-EXP-GW or EQUAL Enable GW Feature (H323-SIP)
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.3.23 LIC-UWL-STD-C or EQUAL Services Mapping SKU Over 10K UWL STD users
Each 13400 0.00 0.00 

3.3.24
CON-ECMU-LICUWLC or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping SKU
1 Year 13400 22.06 295,604.00 

3.3.24- year 2
CON-ECMU-LICUWLC or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping 
SKU

1 Year 13400 22.06 295,604.00 

3.3.24- year 3
CON-ECMU-LICUWLC or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping 
SKU

1 Year 13400 22.06 295,604.00 

3.3.24- year 4
CON-ECMU-LICUWLC or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping 
SKU

1 Year 13400 22.06 295,604.00 

3.3.25 JAB-IPH-RTU or EQUAL Jabber for iPhone Right to Use
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.26
JABBER-TABLET-RTU or 

EQUAL Jabber for Tablet Right to Use
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.27 CCX-10-P-SVR-LIC or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 PRE Server License
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.28 WEBEX-UWL-S-PAK or EQUAL WebEx PAK for CUWL Standard
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.29 LIC-EXP-E or EQUAL Enable Expressway-E Feature Set
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.30 JAB-ADR-RTU or EQUAL Jabber for Android Right to Use
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.31 CCX-10-N-P-LIC or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 PRE ONE (1) LICENSE ONLY
Each 25 0.00 0.00 

3.3.32
CON-ECMU-CCX10NPL or 

EQUAL
SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 PRE ONE (1) LICENSE ONLY 1 Year 25 186.57 4,664.25 

3.3.32- year 2 CON-ECMU-CCX10NPL or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
PRE ONE (1)  LICENSE ONLY

1 Year 25 186.57 4,664.25 

3.3.32- year 3 CON-ECMU-CCX10NPL or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
PRE ONE (1) LICENSE ONLY

1 Year 25 186.57 4,664.25 

3.3.32- year 4 CON-ECMU-CCX10NPL or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
PRE ONE (1) LICENSE ONLY+C168

1 Year 25 186.57 4,664.25 

3.3.33 WBX-IM1-NH-UWL or EQUAL Included WebEx Messenger  Users ( 1 Year Term)
Each 13400 0.00 0.00 

3.3.34 LIC-EXP-E-PAK or EQUAL Expressway Series Expressway-E PAK
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.35 LIC-EXP-SERIES or EQUAL Enable Expressway Series Feature Set
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.3.36
JABBER-DSK-K9-RTU or 

EQUAL Jabber for Desktop Right to Use
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.37 JAB-GUEST-RTU-K9 or EQUAL Jabber Guest Right to Use
Each 1 0.00 0.00 



3.3.38 LIC-EXP-AN or EQUAL Enable Advanced Networking Option
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.3.39 UTY2UCXN-MIG-UWL or EQUAL Migration from Unity to Unity Connection 9.0
Each 13400 0.00 0.00 

3.3.40 CUCILYNC-UWL-RTU or EQUAL CUCILYNC UWL Right to Use Certificate
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.41 UNITY or EQUAL Migrating from Unity Standalone to CUWL
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.3.42 UC-8.X-OR-EQUAL Version 8.x or Earlier
Each 13400 0.00 0.00 

3.3.43
MIGE-CMAPP-UWL-STD or 

EQUAL Migrate Enhanced UCM UCAPP single user to STD - install base
Each 13400 19.58 262,372.00 

3.3.44 UCAPPS-SW-10.X-K9 or EQUAL Version 10.x Software Kit
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.4 Collaboration Edge

3.4.1 VWIC3-4MFT-T1/E1= or EQUAL 4-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1
Each 5 1,722.82 8,614.10 

3.4.2 PVDM3-256= or EQUAL 256-channel high-density voice and video DSP module SPARE
Each 3 3,876.35 11,629.05 

3.4.3 PVDM3-192= or EQUAL 192-channel high-density voice and video DSP module SPARE
Each 1 3,367.33 3,367.33 

3.5 Collaboration Infrastructure

3.5.1 BE7K-K9 or EQUAL Cisco BE7000 UCS C240M3 TRC2 Srv RST
Each 3 9,188.90 27,566.70 

3.5.2
CON-SNTE-BE7KK9IP or 

EQUAL SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco BE7000 UCS C240M3 TRC2 SrvRST
1 Year 3 306.96 920.88 

3.5.2- year 2 CON-SNTE-BE7KK9IP or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco BE7000 UCS 
C240M3 TRC2 SrvRST

1 Year 3 306.96 920.88 

3.5.2- year 3 CON-SNTE-BE7KK9IP or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco BE7000 UCS 
C240M3 TRC2 SrvRST

1 Year 3 306.96 920.88 

3.5.2- year 4 CON-SNTE-BE7KK9IP or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco BE7000 UCS 
C240M3 TRC2 SrvRST

1 Year 3 306.96 920.88 

3.5.2.2 CAB-9K12A-NA or EQUAL Power Cord 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug North America
Each 6 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.3 VMW-VS5-HYP-USEL or EQUAL Cisco UC Virt. Hypervisor Entitlements
Each 3 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.4
CON-ECMU-VMWVS5HL or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Cisco UC Virt. Hypervisor Entitlements
1 Year 3 56.73 170.19 

3.5.2.4- year 2 CON-ECMU-VMWVS5HL or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco UC Virt. 
Hypervisor Entitlements

1 Year 3 56.73 170.19 

3.5.2.4- year 3 CON-ECMU-VMWVS5HL or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco UC Virt. 
Hypervisor Entitlements

1 Year 3 56.73 170.19 

3.5.2.4- year 4 CON-ECMU-VMWVS5HL or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Cisco UC Virt. 
Hypervisor Entitlements

1 Year 3 56.73 170.19 

3.5.2.5 BE7K-SW-9X10X or EQUAL Media (no lic) for Cisco Collaboration 9.x 10.x
Each 3 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.6 CIT2-A03-D300GA2 or EQUAL 300GB 6Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted
Each 36 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.7 CIT2-CPU-E5-2640 or EQUAL 2.50 GHz E5-2640/95W 6C/15MB Cache/DDR3 1333MHz
Each 6 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.8 CIT2-MR-1X082RY-A or EQUAL 8GB DDR3-1333-MHz RDIMM/PC3-10600/2R/1.35v
Each 24 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.9 CIT2-PCIE-IRJ45 or EQUAL Intel i350 Quad Port 1Gb Adapter
Each 6 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.10 CIT2-PSU2-1200 or EQUAL 1200W 2u Power Supply For UCS
Each 6 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.11 CIT2-RAID-9271CV or EQUAL MegaRAID 9271CV Raid card with 8 internal SAS/SATA parts S
Each 3 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.12 R2XX-RAID5 or EQUAL Enable RAID 5 Setting
Each 3 0.00 0.00 



3.5.2.13 VMW-VS5-HYP-K9 or EQUAL Cisco UC Virt. Hypervisor 5.x (2-socket)
Each 3 0.00 0.00 

3.5.2.14 VMW-VS5-SNS or EQUAL Cisco UC Virt. Hypervisor 5.x - SnS
Each 3 0.00 0.00 

3.6 Collaboration Application - Contact Center Express Upgrade

3.6.1.1 CCX-10-UPG-K9 or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 A-la-Carte Upgrade Licenses
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.2
CON-ECMU-CCX10UGK or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 A-la-Carte Upgrade Licenses
1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.2- year 2 CON-ECMU-CCX10UGK or 
EQUAL

Optional Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 A-la-Carte 
Upgrade Licenses

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.2- year 3 CON-ECMU-CCX10UGK or 
EQUAL

Optional Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 A-la-Carte 
Upgrade Licenses

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.2- year 4 CON-ECMU-CCX10UGK or 
EQUAL

Optional Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 A-la-Carte 
Upgrade Licenses

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.3 CCX70-10U-E-E-S1 or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 UPGRADE - 7.0 to 10.0 ENH-ENH Seat
Each 200 244.72 48,944.00 

3.6.1.4 CON-ECMU-CCX701E1 or 
EQUAL

SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 UPGRADE - 7.0 to 10.0 ENH 1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.6.1.4- year 2 CON-ECMU-CCX701E1 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 
UPGRADE - 7.0 to 10.0 ENH

1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.6.1.4- year 3 CON-ECMU-CCX701E1 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 
UPGRADE - 7.0 to 10.0 ENH

1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.6.1.4- year 4 CON-ECMU-CCX701E1 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 
UPGRADE - 7.0 to 10.0 ENH

1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.6.1.5 CCX-70-10-EHA or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 UPGRADE - 7.0 to 10.0 ENH HA-HA
Each 1 1,761.19 1,761.19 

3.6.1.6 CCX-70-90-E-E-UPAK or EQUAL CCX version 9.0 UPGRADE PAK - 7.0 to 9.0 ENH-ENH Server
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.7 CCX-90-10-E-E-UPAK or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 UPGRADE PAK - 9.0 to 10.0 ENH-ENH
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.8
CCX-UPG-10-EHA-PAK or 

EQUAL CCX version 10 Enhanced HA Upgrade PAK
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.9 CCX-70-90EE-SUPAK or EQUAL CCX version 9.0 UPGRADE PAK - 7.0 to 9.0 ENH-ENH Seat
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.10 CCX-90-10EE-SUPAK or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 UPGRADE PAK - 9.0 to 10.0 ENH-ENH Seat
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.6.1.11 CCX-10MEDIAKIT-K9 or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 CCX Media Kit - No Licenses
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.7 Collaboration Application - Contact Center Express Expansion

3.7.2 CCX-10-ADD-K9 or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 Add-on Licenses
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.7.3
CON-ECMU-CCX10AK9 or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 Add-on Licenses
1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.7.3- year 2
CON-ECMU-CCX10AK9 or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
Add-on Licenses

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.7.3- year 3
CON-ECMU-CCX10AK9 or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
Add-on Licenses

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.7.3- year 4
CON-ECMU-CCX10AK9 or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
Add-on Licenses

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.7.4 CCX-10-A-E-LIC or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 ENH Seat ADDON LICENSE ONLY
Each 200 489.44 97,888.00 

3.7.5
CON-ECMU-CCX1ELIC or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 ENH Seat Qt
1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.7.5- year 2
CON-ECMU-CCX1ELIC or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
ENH Seat Qt

1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.7.5- year 3
CON-ECMU-CCX1ELIC or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
ENH Seat Qt

1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 

3.7.5- year 4
CON-ECMU-CCX1ELIC or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES CCX version 10.0 
ENH Seat Qt

1 Year 200 126.06 25,212.00 



3.7.6 CCX-10-PAK or EQUAL CCX version 10.0 autoexpanded  PAK
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.8 Endpoints and Endpoints Accessories

3.8.1.1 CP-8811-K9= or EQUAL Cisco IP Phone 8811 Series or EQUAL
Each 800 174.24 139,392.00 

3.8.1.2 CP-8851-K9= or EQUAL Cisco UC Phone 8851 or EQUAL
Each 170 232.97 39,604.90 

3.8.1.3 CP-BEKEM= or EQUAL Cisco IP Phone 8800 Key Expansion Module or EQUAL
Each 200 191.86 38,372.00 

3.8.1.4 CP-PWR-CUBE-4= or EQUAL IP Phone power transformer for the 89/9900 phone series
Each 200 25.45 5,090.00 

3.8.1.5 CP-PWR-CORD-NA= or EQUAL Power Cord  North America
Each 200 3.92 784.00 

3.8.1.6 CP-8861-K9= or EQUAL Cisco UC Phone 8861 or EQUAL
Each 30 272.13 8,163.90 

3.9
Cisco Unified Communications Manager Non-User Phone 

Licensing

3.9.1 R-UCL-UCM-MIG-K9 or EQUAL Top Level Sku For 9.X and Later User License
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.9.2
CON-ECMU-RUCLUCMG or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Top Level Sku For 9.X and Later User Lic
1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.9.2- year 2 CON-ECMU-RUCLUCMG or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Top Level Sku For 
9.X and Later User Lic

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.9.2- year 3 CON-ECMU-RUCLUCMG or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Top Level Sku For 
9.X and Later User Lic

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.9.2- year 4 CON-ECMU-RUCLUCMG or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Top Level Sku For 
9.X and Later User Lic

1 Year 1 0.00 0.00 

3.9.3
MIG-CUCM-ESS-USR-A or 

EQUAL Migration to UC Manager Essential - Less than 1K Users
Each 399 3.92 1,564.08 

3.9.4
CON-ECMU-MIGCUCM8 or 

EQUAL SWSS UPGRADES Migration to UC Manager Essential
1 Year 399 3.15 1,256.85 

3.9.4- year 2 CON-ECMU-MIGCUCM8 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SWSS UPGRADES Migration to UC 
Manager Essential or EQUAL

1 Year 399 3.15 1,256.85 

3.9.4- year 3 CON-ECMU-MIGCUCM8 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SWSS UPGRADES Migration to UC 
Manager Essential or EQUAL

1 Year 399 3.15 1,256.85 

3.9.4- year 4 CON-ECMU-MIGCUCM8 or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SWSS UPGRADES Migration to UC 
Manager Essential or EQUAL

1 Year 399 3.15 1,256.85 

3.9.5 CUCM-VERS-10.X or EQUAL CUCM  Software Version 10.X or EQUAL
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.9.6
PC-10X-STANDARD-K9 or 

EQUAL Prime Collaboration Standard 10.x or EQUAL
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10 Collaboration Blade Center Infrastructure

3.10.1
UCSB-EZ-UC-B200M3 or 

EQUAL
UCS on UCSB 2FI48 1xCH-4xB200M3w/2x2680 96GB noHDD 
1xVIC1240

Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.2 UCUCS-EZ-B200M3 or EQUAL UCS B200 M3 dual-8-core/2.7 GHz 96GB RAM
Each 4 6,635.57 26,542.28 

3.10.3
CON-SNTE-UCB200M3 or 

EQUAL SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS B200 M3 Server
1 Year 4 159.47 637.88 

3.10.3- year 2
CON-SNTE-UCB200M3 or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS B200 M3 
Server or EQUAL

1 Year 4 159.47 637.88 

3.10.3- year 3
CON-SNTE-UCB200M3 or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS B200 M3 
Server or EQUAL

1 Year 4 159.47 637.88 

3.10.3- year 4
CON-SNTE-UCB200M3 or 

EQUAL
OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS B200 M3 
Server or EQUAL

1 Year 4 159.47 637.88 

3.10.3.2 UCSB-HS-01-EP or EQUAL CPU Heat Sink for UCS B200 M3 and B420 M3
Each 8 0.00 0.00 

3.10.3.3 UCS-MR-1X082RY-A or EQUAL 8GB DDR3-1600-MHz RDIMM/PC3-12800/dual rank/1.35v
Each 32 0.00 0.00 

3.10.3.4 UCSB-MLOM-40G-01 or EQUAL Cisco UCS VIC 1240 modular LOM for M3 blade servers
Each 4 0.00 0.00 



3.10.3.5 UCS-MR-1X041RY-A or EQUAL 4GB DDR3-1600-MHz RDIMM/PC3-12800/single rank/1.35v
Each 32 0.00 0.00 

3.10.3.6 UCS-CPU-E5-2680 or EQUAL 2.70 GHz E5-2680 130W 8C/20MB Cache/DDR3 1600MHz
Each 8 0.00 0.00 

3.10.3.7 N20-BBLKD or EQUAL UCS 2.5 inch HDD blanking panel
Each 8 0.00 0.00 

3.10.4 UCS-EZ-INFRA-CHSS or EQUAL UCS EZ BUN 5108 Blade Svr AC Chassis 4PS 2 IOM
Each 1 6,517.88 6,517.88 

3.10.5
CON-SNTE-EZINCHSS or 

EQAUL SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 5108 Blade Server AC Chassis
1 Year 1 110.30 110.30 

3.10.5- year 2 CON-SNTE-EZINCHSS nor 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 5108 Blade 
Server AC Chassis or EQUAL

1 Year 1 110.30 110.30 

3.10.5- year 3 CON-SNTE-EZINCHSS or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 5108 Blade 
Server AC Chassis or EQUAL

1 Year 1 110.30 110.30 

3.10.5- year 4 CON-SNTE-EZINCHSS or 
EQUAL

OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 5108 Blade 
Server AC Chassis or EQUAL

1 Year 1 110.30 110.30 

3.10.5.2 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK or EQUAL Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.3 UCS-IOM-2208XP or EQUAL UCS 2208XP I/O Module (8 External, 32 Internal 10Gb Ports)
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.4
UCSB-PSU-2500ACPL or 

EQUAL 2500W Platinum AC Hot Plug Power Supply for UCS 5108 Chassis
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.5 N20-CAK or EQUAL Accessory kit for UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.6 N01-UAC1 or EQUAL Single phase AC power module for UCS 5108
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.7 UCSB-5108-PKG-HW or EQUAL UCS 5108 Packaging for chassis with half width blades.
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.8 N20-FAN5 or EQUAL Fan module for UCS 5108
Each 8 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.9 N20-CBLKB1 or EQUAL Blade slot blanking panel for UCS 5108/single slot
Each 8 0.00 0.00 

3.10.5.10 N20-FW011 or EQUAL UCS Blade Server Chassis FW Package 2.1
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.6 UCS-EZ-INFRA-FI48 or Equal UCS 6248 FI w/ 12p LIC Cables Bundle
Each 2 9,683.70 19,367.40 

3.10.7 CON-SNTE-EZINFI48 or EQUAL SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 6248 FABRIC INTERCONNECT
1 Year 2 502.98 1,005.96 

3.10.7- year 2 CON-SNTE-EZINFI48 or EQUAL OPTIONAL Renewal Year 2: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 6248 FABRIC 
INTERCONNECT

1 Year 2 502.98 1,005.96 

3.10.7- year 3 CON-SNTE-EZINFI48 or EQUAL OPTIONAL Renewal Year 3: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 6248 FABRIC 
INTERCONNECT

1 Year 2 502.98 1,005.96 

3.10.7- year 4 CON-SNTE-EZINFI48 or EQUAL OPTIONAL Renewal Year 4: SMARTNET 8X5X4 UCS 6248 FABRIC 
INTERCONNECT

1 Year 2 502.98 1,005.96 

3.10.7.2 CAB-9K12A-NA or EQUAL Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.3 DS-SFP-FC8G-SW or EQUAL 8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC
Each 8 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.4 N10-MGT011 or EQUAL UCS Manager v2.1
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.5 UCS-ACC-6248UP or EQUAL UCS 6248UP Chassis Accessory Kit
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.6 UCS-PSU-6248UP-AC or EQUAL UCS 6248UP Power Supply/100-240VAC
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.7 UCS-BLKE-6200 or EQUAL UCS 6200 Series Expansion Module Blank
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.8 UCS-FAN-6248UP or EQUAL UCS 6248UP Fan Module
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.9 UCS-FI-DL2 or EQUAL UCS 6248 Layer 2 Daughter Card
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.10 SFP-10G-SR or EQUAL 10GBASE-SR SFP Module
Each 4 0.00 0.00 

3.10.7.11 SFP-H10GB-CU3M or EQUAL 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter
Each 12 0.00 0.00 



3.10.8 SFP-10G-SR=or EQUAL 10GBASE-SR SFP Module
Each 2 389.59 779.18 

3.10.9 UCSW-C3124A-6T or EQUAL UCS Invicta C3124SA 6TB Appliance - K9
Each 1 67,041.00 67,041.00 

3.10.10
CON-SNTE-WTAC06TB or 

EQUAL UCS Invicta C3124SA 6TB Appliance
1 Year 1 4,553.92 4,553.92 

3.10.10- year 2
CON-SNTE-WTAC06TB or 

EQUAL Renewal Year 2: UCS Invicta C3124SA 6TB Appliance
1 Year 1 4,553.92 4,553.92 

3.10.10- year 3
CON-SNTE-WTAC06TB or 

EQUAL Renewal Year 3: UCS Invicta C3124SA 6TB Appliance
1 Year 1 4,553.92 4,553.92 

3.10.10- year 4
CON-SNTE-WTAC06TB or 

EQUAL Renewal Year 4: UCS Invicta C3124SA 6TB Appliance
1 Year 1 4,553.92 4,553.92 

3.10.10.2 N2XX-AIPCI01 or EQUAL Intel X520 Dual Port 10Gb SFP+ Adapter
Each 1 697.60 697.60 

3.10.10.3 CAB-9K12A-NA or EQUAL Power Cord 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug North America
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.4 UCSW-A-OS5.X-K9 or EQUAL UCS Invicta C3124SA Appliance Operating System 5.X  - K9
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.5 UCS-MR-1X162RY-A or EQUAL 16GB DDR3-1600-MHz RDIMM/PC3-12800/dual rank/1.35v
Each 16 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.6 UCSW-SAS9207-8I or EQUAL UCS Invicta PCIe Card SAS 6.0Gbps 8 port LSI HBA
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.7 UCSC-RAIL-2U or EQUAL 2U Rail Kit for UCS C-Series servers
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.8
UCSW-SD240G0KA4-C or 

EQUAL 240GB 2.5 inch SATA SSD
Each 24 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.9 UCSC-PCIF-01F or EQUAL Full height PCIe filler for C-Series
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.10 UCSC-HS-C240M3 or EQUAL Heat Sink for UCS C240 M3 Rack Server
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.11 UCSW-PCIE-NVRAM or EQUAL UCS Invicta Netlist NVRAM card
Each 1 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.12 UCS-SD-32G-S or EQUAL 32GB SD Card for UCS servers
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.13 UCSC-PSU2-1200 or EQUAL 1200W 2u Power Supply For UCS
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.14 UCSW-PCIE-ISR or EQUAL UCS Invicta Intel Ethernet SFP+ SR Optics (Pair )
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.10.10.15 UCS-CPU-E52680B or EQUAL 2.80 GHz E5-2680 v2/115W 10C/25MB Cache/DDR3 1866MHz
Each 2 0.00 0.00 

3.11 Cisco Learning Credits

3.11.1.1 TRN-CLC-004 or EQUAL Training Credits: redeem with Cisco Learning Partners
Each 519 0.00 0.00

3.12 Third Party Applications

3.12.1.1 BOC-SVR-CON-BUN or EQUAL Bridge Server Connector Bundle (3 Licenses incuded  )
Each 1 1547.85 1,547.85

3.12.1.2 BOC-OPR-CON or EQUAL Bridge Operator Console - Single License (Requires server Con  )
Each 469 154.79 72,596.51

Revised 12/17/2014
Total: #####


